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OFFICIAL MINUTES 
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 
 

August 9, 2016 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building,  
1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, August 9, 2016 
commencing at 9:34 a.m. Chairman David Porter, Commissioner Christi Craddick and 
Commissioner Ryan Sitton were present. Chairman Porter presided. 
 
Service Awards were presented. 
  

HEARINGS DIVISION  
 
GAS SERVICES  
 
1. GUD 10526: Statement of intent of Texas Gas Service Company (TGS), a Division of 
ONE Gas, Inc., to increase gas utility rates within the unincorporated areas of the 
Central Texas Service Area (CTSA) and South Texas Service Area (STSA).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

2. GUD 10498: Statement of intent of Nat Gas, Inc., to increase rates in and around 
the unincorporated community of Ozona, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
3. Docket No. C16-0008-SC-03-F: Application of Luminant Mining Company LLC for 
release of Phase I reclamation obligations on 948.6 acres, Permit No. 3F, Big Brown 
Mine, Freestone County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

4. Docket No. C16-0007-SC-50-F: Application of Luminant Mining Company LLC for 
release of reclamation obligations on 530.3 acres, Permit No. 50B, Kosse Mine, 
Limestone and Robertson Counties, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

5. Docket No. C16-0018-SC-32-E: Application of Texas Westmoreland Coal Company 
for acceptance of replacement bonds, Permit No. 32G, Jewett Mine, Freestone, Leon, 
and Limestone Counties, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
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6. Docket No. C16-0019-SC-47-E: Application of Texas Westmoreland Coal Company 
for acceptance of replacement bonds, Permit No. 47A, Jewett E/F Area Mine, 
Freestone and Leon Counties, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

OIL AND GAS  
 
7. O&G 06-0298113: Application of Basic Energy Services, LP pursuant to 16 TAC 
§3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous 
formation not productive of oil or gas, for the Garrison SWD Lease, Well No. 1, 
Appleby, N (Pettit) Field, Nacogdoches County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

8. O&G 01-0295746: Application of NGL Watersolutions Eagleford, LLC pursuant to 
16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to inject fluid into a reservoir not productive of 
oil or gas, HR Cotulla SWD Lease, Well No. 2, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, La Salle 
County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

9. O&G 01-0295138: Application of High Roller Wells, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 
for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous 
formation not productive of oil or gas, Fashing 99 SWD Lease, Well No. 2, Eagleville 
(Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

10. O&G 01-0295139: Application of High Roller Wells, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 
for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous 
formation not productive of oil or gas, Fashing 99 SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Eagleville 
(Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

11. O&G 20-0297249: Application of Eagle Ford Co. Inc., (Operator No. 238351) for 
unrestricted renewal of its P-5 and to contest staff determination that its P-5 cannot 
be renewed due to non-compliance with the inactive well requirements of 16 TAC 
§3.15.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

12. O&G 03-0296476: Application of Eagle Ford Water and Disposal, LLC, pursuant 
to 16 TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection 
into a porous formation not productive of oil or gas, Caldwell SWD Lease, Well No.1, 
Giddings (Austin Chalk -3) Field, Burleson County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

13. O&G 0294252: Application of Ponderosa Oil & Gas, LLC for an exception to 16 
TAC §3.37 for the Westbrook Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat and Sugar Valley, S. (Frio 
11050) Fields, Matagorda County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
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14. O&G 01-0299956: Complaint of Roy W. Vaughn that Genesis Well Service (Op. 
No. 300210) does not have a good faith claim to operate the City of Pearsall (13077) 
Lease, Well No. 1, Pearsall (Austin Chalk) Field, Frio County, Texas; Motion for 
Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

15. O&G 8A-0295333: Enforcement action against D & D Dawson Enterprises L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 195944) (Waste Hauler's Permit 4359) for violation of Statewide Rules 
on the Dawson Property, County Road 210, Garza County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§3.8(d)(1); Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

16. O&G 8A-0295335: Enforcement action against James Dawson, Sole Proprietor of 
D & D Oil Co. #2 (Operator No. 195932) for violations of Statewide Rules on the 
Wilson, C.R. (01911) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 3 and 4, Garza Field, Garza County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(2), 3.16(b), and 3.73(i), and Tex. Nat. Res. Code 
§ 91.706; Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

17. O&G 08-0282996: Application of Ammonite Oil and Gas, Inc. pursuant to the 
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the Energen Elmer 33-67 Well, Two Georges (Bone 
Spring) Field, Ward County, Texas, and the Energen Kath "A" 3-11 Well, Two Georges 
(Bone Spring) Field, Reeves County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission voted 2- 1 to approve the examiner’s recommendation. 
Chairman Porter and Commissioner Sitton voted yes.  
Commissioner Craddick voted no. 

18. O&G 03-0300008: In Re: Commission-called hearing to provide Progenies 
Operating LLC (Operator No. 681161) an opportunity to demonstrate that it has a 
good faith claim to operate the Samelson-Kunze Unit (169334) Lease, Well No. 1, 
Giddings (North Edwards) Field, Fayette County, Texas, and to show cause why the 
well should not be ordered plugged; Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

19. O&G 20-0300612: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Banyan Operating, LLC 
(Operator No. 048732); Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

20. O&G 20-0300619: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of New-Tex Operating, LLC 
(Operator No. 606154); Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

21. O&G 20-0300627: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Texokan Operating, LLC 
(Operator No. 850446); Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
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OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications with the exception 
on item #30, which was passed: 

22. O&G 08-0299178: Application of Brigham Resources Operating, LLC for 
amendment of field rules for the Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas; 
Order Nunc Pro Tunc.  
 
23. O&G 08-0300400: Application of BOPCO, L.P. for amendment of field rules for the 
Keystone (Ellenburger) Field, Winkler County, Texas.  
 
24. O&G 01-0277305: Application of Anadarko E&P Company LP for blanket 
authority for exception to 16 TAC §3.10 for all wells in the Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) 
and Ammann (Buda) Fields, Dimmit, Maverick and Webb Counties, Texas; Order 
Nunc Pro Tunc.  
 
25. O&G 7C-0297180: Application of XTO Energy, Inc. for exception to 16 TAC §3.10 
to permit downhole commingling of production from the Caroline Lease, Well No. 3G, 
Spraberry (Trend Area) Field (85279200) and the Wilshire (Pennsylvanian) Field 
(97834750), Upton County, Texas.  
 
26. O&G 7B-0300030: Application of Schkade Bros. Operating Company pursuant to 
16 TAC §3.23 for authority to install a vacuum pump, Chrane Lease, Well No. 1, 
Chrane (Hope) Field, Callahan County, Texas.  
 
27. O&G 8A-0300423: Application of Silver Creek Oil & Gas, LLC for flaring exception 
to 16 TAC §3.32, Calamity Jane, Well No. 1H, Levelland Field, Cochran County, 
Texas.  
 
28. O&G 02-0299798: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company to consider approval of 
unitization and enhanced recovery authority for its proposed West Ranch (41A/98A 
Consolidated ) Unit, West Ranch (41-A & 98-A Cons.) Field, Jackson County, Texas; 
Order Nunc Pro Tunc.  
 
29. O&G 08-0300304: Application of James Lake Midstream, LLC to consider 
authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.106 for a permit to construct and operate a sour gas 
pipeline, Elevation Extension Facility, Block 1 Area, Andrews County, Texas.  
 
30. O&G 03-0300685: Single Signature P-4 transfer of record operator for the Baker 
Carrie Lease (Lease ID. No. 02793), Lochridge Field, Brazoria County, Texas, from 
Texas Standard Oil Operating Co. (Operator No. 848271) to Kirby Partners, LLC 
(Operator No. 468130).  
The Commission passed on this item. 

31. O&G 7B-0300148: Commission-called hearing to provide Katsco Energy, Inc. 
(Operator No. 451645) an opportunity to demonstrate that it has a good faith claim to 
operate the TXL "A" (28058) Lease, Well No. 2, Lake Trammel, S. (Canyon) Field, 
Nolan County, Texas, and to show cause why the well should not be ordered plugged.  
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32. O&G 20-0300609: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Mascot Oil Company 
(Operator No. 531355).  

33. O&G 20-0300610: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Progenies Operating LLC 
(Operator No. 681161); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
34. O&G 20-0300613: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Campbell Exploration, LLC 
(Operator No. 128522).  
 
35. O&G 20-0300618: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Myers, A. J. (Operator No. 
597440).  
 
36. O&G 20-0300621: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Philmar (Operator No. 
663926).  
 
37. O&G 8A-0300879: Kinder Morgan Production Co LLC for authority pursuant to 
16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the SACROC Unit (#03137) 
Lease, Kelly-Snyder (48583 001) Field, Scurry County, Texas.  
 
38. O&G 8A-0300897: Kinder Morgan Production Co LLC for authority pursuant to 
16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the SACROC Unit (#03137) 
Lease, Kelly-Snyder (48583 001) Field, Scurry County, Texas.  
 
39. O&G 08-0301159: Occidental Permian LTD. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC 
§3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Goldsmith-Landreth /Deep/ Unit 
(#19815) Lease, Goldsmith (Clear Fork) (35652 062) Field, Ector County, Texas.  
 
40. O&G 08-0301105: Occidental Permian LTD. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC 
§3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Schar (#02138) Lease, Goldsmith 
(Clear Fork) (35652 062) Field, Ector County, Texas.  
 
41. O&G 08-0301072: Oxy USA WTP LP for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to 
approve or certify an EOR project for the North Dollarhide Unit (#32853) Lease, 
Dollarhide (Clear Fork) (25188 200) Field, Andrews County, Texas.  
 
42. O&G 09-0301232: De Larios, R. V., LTD. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 
to approve or certify an EOR project for the Gulf Refg. Co. Tank Farm (#05002); Gulf -
A- (#05465) Lease, Wichita County Regular (97155 001) Field, Wichita County, Texas. 
 
43. O&G 08-0300678: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC 
§3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the South Foster Unit (#17541) Lease, 
Foster (32309 001) Field, Ector County, Texas.  
 
44. O&G 8A-0300747: Oxy USA WTP LP for authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to 
approve or certify an EOR project for the Willard Unit (#19308) Lease, Wasson (95397 
001) Field, Yoakum County, Texas.  
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45. O&G 03-0299874: Unit Petroleum Company for the recommendation of a tight 
gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Magic 1 Formation, Jazz (Magic) 
Field, Polk County, Texas.  
 
46. O&G 10-0300705: Range Production Company, LLC for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the St. Louis Formation, Roberts 
Co. (St. Louis) Field, Roberts County, Texas.  
 
47. O&G 01-0300755: Commission-called proceeding for the designation as 
Unconventional Fracture Treated Fields pursuant to 16 TAC §3.86(i) the Garden City, 
S. (Wolfcamp) and Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Fields, in various counties, Texas.  
 
 
RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following inactive well items with the 
exception of item #’s 53, 58, 70, 72, 73, 80, 81, and 83 which were dismissed as 
moot: 

48. O&G 20-0300617: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of MDC Texas Operator LLC 
(Operator No. 556511).  
 
49. O&G 20-0300622: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Prospecta Energy Group, 
Inc. (Operator No. 681481).  
 
50. O&G 20-0300632: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Yohawk Operating, LLC 
(Operator No. 947113).  
 
51. O&G 20-0301188: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Alexander Royalty Company 
(Operator No. 011462).  
 
52. O&G 20-0301189: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Arc Energy Inc. (Operator 
No. 028736).  
 
53. O&G 20-0301190: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Aspen Operating Company, 
L.L.C. (Operator No. 035430).  
This item was dismissed as moot. 
 
54. O&G 20-0301191: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of C & A Enterprises (Operator 
No. 119839).  
 
55. O&G 20-0301192: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of CFO Resources, Inc. 
(Operator No. 120105).  
 
56. O&G 20-0301193: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Caswell Bros. Oil Co. 
(Operator No. 139685).  

57. O&G 20-0301194: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Chesher Oil Company 
(Operator No. 147745).  
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58. O&G 20-0301195: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Continual Oil & Gas, Inc. 
(Operator No. 173790).  
This item was dismissed as moot. 
 
59. O&G 20-0301196: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Denver Energy 
Exploration,LLC (Operator No. 216456).  
 
60. O&G 20-0301197: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dino Operating LLC 
(Operator No. 220719).  
 
61. O&G 20-0301198: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Dominion Production 
Company, LLC (Operator No. 222288).  
 
62. O&G 20-0301199: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of JDL Operating, LLC 
(Operator No. 430590).  
 
63. O&G 20-0301200: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of K&C Pump Truck, LLC 
(Operator No. 448443).  
64. O&G 20-0301201: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Miller Energy, Inc. (Operator 
No. 567747).  
 
65. O&G 20-0301202: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of RHC Energy (USA) LLC 
(Operator No. 704798).  
 
66. O&G 20-0301203: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of SLT Dakota Operating, Inc. 
(Operator No. 740337).  
 
67. O&G 20-0301204: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Textron Southwest Inc. 
(Operator No. 850938).  
 
68. O&G 20-0301205: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Trustar Operating Company 
Inc. (Operator No. 872136).  
 
69. O&G 20-0301206: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of ABX Oil & Gas, Inc. 
(Operator No. 003646).  
 
70. O&G 20-0301207: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Atwell Technical Services, 
Inc. (Operator No. 036634).  
This item was dismissed as moot. 
 
71. O&G 20-0301208: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Callan Operating Company, 
LLC (Operator No. 123912).  
 
72. O&G 20-0301209: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Carlin, Chase  
(Operator No. 132080).  
This item was dismissed as moot. 
 
73. O&G 20-0301210: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Case Oil  
(Operator No. 139105).  
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74. O&G 20-0301211: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of CEGX of Texas LLC 
(Operator No. 140712).  
 
75. O&G 20-0301212: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Coreterra Operating, LLC 
(Operator No. 178422).  
76. O&G 20-0301213: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of D90 Energy, LLC  
(Operator No. 195797).  
 
77. O&G 20-0301214: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Daco, Inc. 
(Operator No. 196940).  
 
78. O&G 20-0301215: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Davis, Larry D.  
(Operator No. 205058).  
 
79. O&G 20-0301216: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Ellsworth, H. P. O&G 
Properties (Operator No. 249867).  
 
80. O&G 20-0301217: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Forestar Petroleum 
Corporation (Operator No. 276105).  
This item was dismissed as moot. 
 
81. O&G 20-0301218: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Julana Oil & Gas 
 (Operator No. 448111).  
This item was dismissed as moot. 
 
82. O&G 20-0301219: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of La Campana, Inc. 
 (Operator No. 480792).  
 
83. O&G 20-0301220: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of MER Resources  
(Operator No. 559709).  
 
84. O&G 20-0301221: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Orca Operating Company, 
LLC (Operator No. 625572).  
 
85. O&G 20-0301222: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Peterson Oil and Gas LLC 
(Operator No. 658440).  
 
86. O&G 20-0301223: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Prestidge, Sheryl 
(Operator No. 676116).  
 
87. O&G 20-0301224: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of RKK Production Company 
(Operator No. 714243).  
 
88. O&G 20-0301225: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Roger W. Mccabe, Inc. 
(Operator No. 724671).  
This item was dismissed as moot. 
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89. O&G 20-0301226: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Scorpion Operating, Inc. 
(Operator No. 758492).  
 
90. O&G 20-0301227: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sequoia Natural Gas, Inc. 
(Operator No. 767543).  
 
91. O&G 20-0301228: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Spectral Oil & Gas 
Corporation (Operator No. 809042).  
 
92. O&G 20-0301229: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Sweetwater Production, Inc. 
(Operator No. 833297).  
 
93. O&G 20-0301230: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tejas Jack Sales, Inc. 
(Operator No. 841296).  
 
94. O&G 20-0301231: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of 7 D Operations  
(Operator No. 954750).  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders: 

95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 26480: Enforcement action for alleged violation of 
Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by IOC Company, 
LLC at Primera Rd. (Wilcox Rd.), Primera, Cameron County, Texas; Violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b).  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 21873: Enforcement action for alleged violation of 
Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by IOC Company, 
LLC at 16597 E. Primera Rd. (Stuart Place Rd.), Primera, Cameron County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 13261: Enforcement action for alleged violation of 
Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by IOC Company, 
LLC at 4304 S. Sugar Rd., Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b).  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 11913: Enforcement action for alleged violation of 
Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by IOC Company, 
LLC at 5215 S. Sugar Rd. (Alberta Rd.), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas; Violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 16237: Enforcement action for alleged violation of 
Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Texas Sterling 
Const. Co. at 1803 North Port Ave. (Stroman Rd.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a).  
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100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 10328: Enforcement action for alleged violation 
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Capitol 
Landscaping, Inc. at 6400 Zaddock Woods Dr. (Oliver Loving Tr.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).  
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 21303: Enforcement action for alleged violation 
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Sunbelt 
Services Group at 1110 Bess Rd., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas; Violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b).  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 21201: Enforcement action for alleged violation 
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Sunbelt 
Services Group at 10014 White Pines Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas; Violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 19892: Enforcement action for alleged violation 
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Sunbelt 
Services Group at 2726 Magnolia Hill Tr. (TC Jester), Houston, Harris County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a).  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 19457: Enforcement action for alleged violation 
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Sunbelt 
Services Group 21525 Boix Manor Ln., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas; Violation 
of 16 TAC §18.3(a).  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 13731: Enforcement action for alleged violation 
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Sunbelt 
Services Group at 6502 Loblolly Vista (Hawthorne Blossom), Spring, Harris County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a).  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 24445: Enforcement action for alleged violation 
of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Sunbelt 
Services Group at 22370 Queenbury Hills Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 11665: Enforcement action against 
Southwestern Road Boring, LP for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground 
Pipeline Damage Prevention at 16400 Spencer Road (Sam Houston Parkway) 
Houston, Harris County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b).  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 13307: Enforcement action against 
Southwestern Road Boring, LP for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground 
Pipeline Damage Prevention at 2300 Grant St. (Fairview St.) Houston, Harris County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b).  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 15266: Enforcement action against J and D 
Interprizes, a/k/a J and D Enterprises, for Violation of Commission Rules for 
Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention at 300 S. Atlantic, Aransas Pass, San 
Patricio County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b).  
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110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 25395: Enforcement action against Sunbelt 
Services Group for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 1256 San Benedetto, League City, Galveston County, Texas; Violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a).  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 26054: Enforcement action against Sunbelt 
Services Group for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 64 S. Parkgate Circle (Grogans Mill), Spring, Montgomery County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a).  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 26440: Enforcement action against Sunbelt 
Services Group for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 12027 Eagle Ridge Dr., Baytown, Chambers County, Texas; Violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b).  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 26872: Enforcement action against Sunbelt 
Services Group for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 19810 Driver Forest Dr. (Mills Branch), Porter, Montgomery County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 11(b).  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 26909: Enforcement action against Sunbelt 
Services Group for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 21383 Hunter Hart Dr., (Burks Trail Dr.), Porter, Montgomery County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b).  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 28247: Enforcement action against 
Southwestern Road Boring, LP for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground 
Pipeline Damage Prevention at Spring Cypress Road (Northstone Lane), Cypress, 
Harris County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 11(b).  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 28715: Enforcement action against Sunbelt 
Services Group for Violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 28510 English Turn, Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas; Violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 11(b).  
 
117. O&G 01-0265907: Enforcement action against Alcor Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 
011260) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Wells, J.W. (11951) Lease, Well No. 
1, Nixon Field, Wilson County; and the Lambeck (12832) Lease, Well No. 1, Nixon 
Field, Wilson County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
118. O&G 03-0296226: Enforcement action against SRJC Enterprises, LLC (Operator 
No. 810824) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Ola Bowers Simpson "A" (19340) 
Lease, Well No. 2, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) Field, Burleson County, Texas; Violation 
of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.22(b).  

119. O&G 04-0281877: Enforcement action against Saxum Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator 
No. 749687) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Armstrong Lease, Well No. 1, 
(RRC ID 269599), Candelaria (Consolidated) Field, Kennedy County, Texas; Violation 
of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.16(b).  
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120. O&G 7B-0297753: Enforcement action against Tri-Force Operating, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 868629) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Boaz (29684) Lease, 
Well Nos. 1, 2 and Tank Battery, Culbertson (Strawn) Field, Jones County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2), 3.8(d)(1), 3.13(a)(6)(A), and 3.21(j).  
 
121. O&G 08-0282861: Enforcement action against Calvin Stewart dba C & S 
Operating (Operator No. 121055) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Foster -A- 
Lease (Lease No. 25424), Well Nos. 1A, 1B, 2A, 3A, 5 and 6, Iatan, East Howard Field, 
Mitchell County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2) and 3.46(j).  
 
122. O&G 09-0297198: Enforcement action against KEC Enterprises, Inc. (Operator 
No. 448461) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Wren Unit (078868) Lease, Well 
No. 3, Boonesville (Bend Congl., Gas) Field, Wise County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 3.3(3), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(III), 3.13(a)(6)(A) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
123. O&G 09-0298145: Enforcement action against DDJB Services GP LLC (Operator 
No. 195916) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Grandview SWD Lease, Well No. 
1 (RRC ID 230097), Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Johnson County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2), 3.8(d)(1), 3.9(9)(B) and 3.17(a).  
 
124. O&G 09-0298685: Enforcement action against Jay Lee Oil Company (Operator 
No. 430369) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Wagonner Ashbrooke Lease 
(Lease ID No. 31496), Well No. 1, Wichita County Regular Field, Wichita County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2) and 3.21(j).  
 
125. O&G 09-0298708: Enforcement action against Jay Lee dba Jay Lee Oil Company 
(Operator No. 430369) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Hawley Lease (Lease ID 
No. 00379), Well Nos. 2, 7, 8 and 9, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
126. O&G 10-0299301: Enforcement action against McMinn Operating Company, 
Inc. (Operator No. 554070) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Sager Lease (Lease 
ID No. 06296), Well No. 1, Perryton (Morrow, Upper) Field, Ochiltree County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(3), 3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.22(b).  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 

127. O&G 09-0299587: Fairway Resources Operating, LLC (Operator No. 259788) 
enforcement action regarding Cook, J. T. "A" Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC No. 095018), 
Perrin SW (Congl 4850) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§3.14(b)(2).  
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128. O&G 01-0295997: Atascosa Exploration, LLC (Operator No. 035696) 
enforcement action regarding Speedway Bus. Pk. Partners, LP Lease, Well No. 1 
(Drilling Permit No. 774786), Rinehart (Austin Chalk) Field, Bexar County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §3.16(b).  
 
129. O&G 01-0300660: Eagle Hydrocarbons Inc. (Operator No. 238730) enforcement 
action regarding J. L. New Lease (18680) Lease, Well No. 1H, Salt Flats (Edwards) 
Field, Caldwell County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(a)(3).  
 
130. O&G 02-0299623: Bridger Environmental, LLC (Operator No. 091138) f/k/a 
Sable Environmental, LLC (Operator No. 742238) enforcement action regarding Coy 
City SWD (277720) Lease, Drilling Permit No. 782977, Coy City (7100) Field, Pecos 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).  
 
131. O&G 02-0300126: CWR Management LLC (Operator No. 195786) enforcement 
action regarding Karnes City-Kaleb Brewer (10041) Lease, Well No. 1, Hobson Field, 
Karnes County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(2).  
 
132. O&G 03-0296844: Millennium Exploration Co. LLC (Operator NO. 567496) 
enforcement action regarding Lake Alaska (26327), Well No. 1, Blue Lake (9200) Field, 
Brazoria County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(4)(H)(iv)(I), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 
3.16(b), 3.32(d)(2) and 3.32(f)(1)(A).  
 
133. O&G 03-0297360: Bomco USA, Inc. (Operator No. 081566) enforcement action 
regarding Sisk 40 Acres (02994) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 3, and 6, Markham Field, 
Matagorda County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
134. O&G 03-0299241: Cimrod, LLC (Operator No. 153468) enforcement action 
regarding Hetty Meirer (716806) Lease, Well No. 3, Nash Dome Field, Fort Bend 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.16(b).  
 
135. O&G 03-0300694: Energy & Expl. Prtnrs Oper., LP (Operator No. 251869) 
enforcement action regarding Joyce Unit (Drilling Permit No. 788186) Lease, Well No. 
101, Fort Trinidad, East (Buda) Field, Madison County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.14(a)(3) and 3.14(d)(1).  
 
136. O&G 04-0300696: Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. (Operator No. 499978) 
enforcement action regarding Martin-Volz Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC ID 071545), La 
Tiendas (Olmos) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(d)(1).  
 
137. O&G 7B-0297884: North American Drilling Corp (Operator No. 613521) 
enforcement action regarding Boothe Tix (31273) Lease, Well No. 2A, J.M.R. (Miss) 
Field, Nolan County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).  
 
138. O&G 7B-0300162: Merkaz Drilling, LLC (Operator No. 561161) enforcement 
action regarding Davis, S. M. (06429) Lease, Well Nos. 17 and 19, Callahan County 
Regular Field, Callahan County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.2(b) and 3.14(a)(3).  
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139. O&G 7B-0300301: Sojourner Drilling Corporation (Operator No. 800750) 
enforcement action regarding Irvin (31257) Lease, Well No. 1, Casady (Strawn) Field, 
Taylor County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).  
 
140. O&G 7C-0297205: SDB Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator No. 740166) enforcement 
action regarding Underwood (18675) Lease, Well No. 1 and 2, Motley, N. (Palo Pinto) 
Field, Runnels County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.5(a).  
 
141. O&G 7C-0300413: Grace 7 Properties, LTD. (Operator No. 319502) enforcement 
action regarding Grace 7 Demere (18387) Lease, Well No. 4, Kennemer, W. 
(Ellenburger) Field, Tom Green County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), 
3.3(3) and 3.17(a).  
 
142. O&G 7C-0300468: Axis Energy Corporation (Operator No. 039136) enforcement 
action regarding Knight (11797) Lease, Well No. 3 and 6, Jameson (Strawn) Field, 
Sterling County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(1).  
 
143. O&G 08-0300636: HPPC, Inc. (Operator No. 407600) enforcement action 
regarding Monroe Unit (21078) Lease, Monroe Field, Ward County, Texas. Violation of 
16 TAC §3.5(a).  
 
144. O&G 10-0299302: Esco Oil Operating Company LLC (Operator No. 254263) 
enforcement action regarding Mayfield, G (08097) Lease, Well No. 1R, Silverton 
(Canyon) Field, Briscoe County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.8(d)(1) and 
3.14(b)(2).  
 
145. O&G 10-0299461: Bobby J. Chase, Sole Proprietor of Chase Production 
Company (Operator No. 146700) enforcement action regarding Ware Fee (00982) 
Lease, Well Nos. 2, 10 and 13, Panhandle Hutchinson County Field, Hutchinson 
County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §91.143.  
 
146. O&G 10-0300454: Spitfire Partners, LLC (Operator No. 809960) enforcement 
action regarding Perkins (07045) Lease, Well No. 4 and Tank Battery, Kirkland (Cisco 
Reef) Field, Childress County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).  
 
147. LP-Gas 2522: Byron's RV Repair, LLC (License No. 18036) enforcement action 
regarding Byron's RV Repair, 19733 FM 365, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §9.7(h).  
 
148. LP-Gas 2602: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action 
regarding Gulfex LP, 401 State St., South Houston, Harris County, Texas. Violation of 
16 TAC §9.401, adopting by reference NFPA 58 §6.3.1.  
 
149. LP-Gas 2610: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement action 
regarding Tiger Mart #65, 1640 S. Cockrell Hill, Glenn Heights, Dallas County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.  
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150. LP-Gas 2715: Pinnacle Propane LLC (License No. 17801) enforcement action 
regarding Pinnacle Propane (Alvin), 29703 Hwy. 6, Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §9.101(c)(1).  
 
151. LP-Gas 2717: Pinnacle Propane Express LLC (License No. 19405) enforcement 
action regarding Pinnacle Propane Express LLC, Georgetown, Williamson County, 
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.202(c)(1).  
 
152. LP-Gas 2723: Pinnacle Propane Express LLC (License No. 19405) enforcement 
action regarding Allen Heights Food Mart, 1214 E. Main St., Allen, Collin County, 
Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code §113.235(a).  
 
153. LP-Gas 2744: Ferrellgas, LP (License No. 09280) enforcement action regarding 
Ferguson Waterworks, 2110 S. Peachtree, Balch Springs, Dallas County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §9.401, adopting by reference NFPA 58 §11.3.1.5.  
 
154. LP-Gas 2754: IPC (USA) Inc. (License No. 22278) enforcement action regarding 
Choke Canyon RV Park, 2556 Hwy. 72 W., Three Rivers, Live Oak County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §§14.2116(e), 14.2131(a)(1), 14.2131(c) and 14.2313(f)(1).  
 
155. LP-Gas 2771: Yellow Rose Propane LLC (License No. 18772) enforcement action 
regarding Start Track Food and Beverage, 12977 Trinity Blvd., Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.  
 
156. Damage Prevention 019533: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 6504 Ashland Cir. (Loyola Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention 019534: Choice Concrete enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2250 Village Pkwy., Highland Village, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention 022845: City of Graham enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 914 3rd (2nd St.), Graham, Young County, Texas. 
 
159. Damage Prevention 025911: City of Austin enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 3304 Meredith St. (Pecos St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention 030230: Canary Construction Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 100 Blk. of W. Red Bird Ln. 
(Duncanville Rd.), Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention 031190: City of Haltom City enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 4029 Hollis (Glenda), Haltom City, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention 033785: Big D Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Lease Rd. (S. CR 1160), Midland, 
Midland County, Texas.  
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163. Damage Prevention 036240: Texas Comm Company LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1308 Village Creek Dr. (W. Plano Pkwy.), Plano, 
Collin County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention 037729: A & M Cable Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Watercrest Ln. (Cool Water Tr.), Unknown, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention 037839: Texas State Utilities Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 199 Clark St. (Main St.), Little Elm, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention 039357: Texas Foundation Repair enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(a) and 18.11(b), at 4501 Rosemont St., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention 041670: Martinez Excavation enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7535 Dawn Mist Ct., Sugar 
Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention 041993: Daniel Tree Svcs. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1840 Greenbriar Dr., Huntsville, Walker 
County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention 042062: City of Ft. Worth TP&W enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 309 Grace Ave. (Belknap), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention 043638: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 12619 Hunting Brook Dr., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention 044278: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6360 Blk. Manchester Ct. (Cambridge Bend), Tyler, 
Smith County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention 044297: HM Plumbing LLC enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3503 Grin Cv. (Carnousty St.), Old Round Rock (Historical), 
Williamson County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention 044587: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 404 Fenton Rd., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention 044729: Perma Pier Foundation Repair enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1906 Treehouse Ln. (Custer), 
Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
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175. Damage Prevention 044785: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1614 Zaraoza (Davis Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, 
Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention 044831: Keyscape enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 9320 Bois D' Arc (1093 Bois D' Arc), Fulshear, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention 044845: Osburn Commercial Concrete enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3200 Hackberry Rd. 
(Ranch Trl.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention 044894: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 510 S. Bay Blvd. (6th), Palacios, Matagorda County, 
Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention 045017: EP Drilling enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3258 S. IH 35 E. (Wind River), Denton, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention 045098: ADB Companies enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.10(b), at 1424 Saint Leger St. (Secretariat Ridge), 
Pflugerville, Travis County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention 045142: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3335 Athena Ct., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention 045144: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3331 Athena Ct., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention 045146: Arteaga Excavation enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3407 Shawnee Way (Dakota Chief), 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention 045190: Murphy Pipeline enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1101 Water Birch (Eagles Nest St.), Old Round 
Rock (Historical), Williamson County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention 045259: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6830 Kopman Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention 045297: NX Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 1500 Blk. IH 45 S., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
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187. Damage Prevention 045361: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 100 Blk. Anderson, Pasadena, Harris County, Texas. 
 
188. Damage Prevention 045402: Mooney Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3906 E. IH 20 Access (Russell Rd.), 
Hudson Oaks, Parker County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention 045419: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 201 Margie, Cleveland, Liberty County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention 045427: City of Amarillo enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2210 Rule (Osage), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention 045461: Cruz Tec Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1700 Blk. FM 565, Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, 
Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention 045463: JR Alfaro Trucking enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4900 Farrell, Humble, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention 045475: NX Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 2316 Delta Bridge Dr., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention 045505: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1401 Mesquite Ln. (Chaparral Dr.), Baytown, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention 045513: Amarillo Utility Contractors enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 501 S. Philadelphia St. (SE 5th), Amarillo, Potter 
County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention 045518: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. Stevens St. (Forest St.), Tatum, Rusk County, 
Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention 045526: City of Addison enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3772 Lakeway Ct. (Les Lacs Ave.), 
Addison, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention 045546: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 24 Winthrop Harbor St., Montgomery, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention 045551: Christianson Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1011 Morrow Ln. (N. Lamar), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
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200. Damage Prevention 045580: Balaji Developers Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 1105 League Line Rd., Conroe, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
201. Damage Prevention 045616: JD King enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 1160 (CR 190), Midland, Midland County, 
Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention 045619: ARS/Rescue Rooter enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14203 Berrington Dr., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention 045626: Lomax Electric enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 11085 S. Hidden Oaks Dr. (Lake Forest Dr.), 
Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention 045660: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6727 Concord Rd. (Judy Ln.), Beaumont, Jefferson 
County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention 045673: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 1300 Northville St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention 045687: Fuentes Utility enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.4(d), at Northernmost (Lloyd Cir.), Dallas, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention 045688: ABC Builders Fence enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 145 Stella Gold (Lynn Crest), 
Buda, Hays County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention 045691: Lowe's Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 408 Cockrell Hill (Meredith), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention 045712: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 321 E. 32nd St. (Arlington), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention 045731: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 116 Kingwood (IH 35 Access Rd.), San Marcos, Hays 
County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention 045769: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 9131 Alpine St. (Valley Trails St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
212. Damage Prevention 045774: NX Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 2308 Eagles Way, Pearland, Harris County, Texas.  
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213. Damage Prevention 045786: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2027 Shoreline Dr., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention 045790: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 502 Davis Ave. (S. Main), Anahuac, Chambers 
County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention 045802: AT&T enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Coastal Way (Abide Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention 045806: Lowes Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 207 S. Cockrell Hill Rd. (Pensacola 
Ct.), Cockrell Hill, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention 045828: Diversified Site Work Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15000 Blk. Walden Rd., 
Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention 045843: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1708 Juarez Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention 045855: Clearwater Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Alluvial Dr. (Lake Line Dr.), Alvin, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
 
220. Damage Prevention 045896: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at N. Mittman (Lamar), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention 045897: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4026 Forrest Creek Ct. (Hillsdale Ct.), 
Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention 045905: Conatser Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3541 Stanley Ave. (W. Ripy St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention 045906: Barletta Construction LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 3031 Landershire Ln. (Independence 
Pkwy.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention 045907: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20039 Dawnmist Dr. (Treewood Dr.), Humble, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention 045915: Ti-Zack enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 622 E. Market, Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.  
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226. Damage Prevention 045917: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 659 S. Green St. (Melton), Longview, Gregg County, 
Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention 045939: ABC Fence Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 262 Sundown Pkwy. (Golden 
Cluster Way), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention 045941: S.N.R. Electrical Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 12718 Hill Branch Dr., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention 045954: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7526 Laguna Lake Dr. (FM 2920), Spring, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention 045958: Reinaldo Ceron - Contractor enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 22318 Hollybranch Dr., 
Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention 045960: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8205 IH 40 E. (Lakeside), Amarillo, Potter 
County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention 045961: City of Galveston enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2113 35th St. (Ave. Q 1/2), Galveston, Galveston County, Texas. 
 
233. Damage Prevention 045972: MJ Pipeline Service enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6330 Azalea (Tibbs), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
234. Damage Prevention 045976: Southwest Water Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 411 Sunbonnet Dr., Buda, Hays County, Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention 045979: Reliable Signal and Lighting enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3415 Louisiana St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention 045982: Energy Transfer Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1200 Country Club St. (5600 Bridge St.), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
237. Damage Prevention 045986: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 700 Top St. (Baker St.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention 045991: Bear Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 7302 Hwy. 6 N., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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239. Damage Prevention 046006: Mastec Network Solutions enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.4(b), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3644 Honea Egypt 
(Mulligan Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
240. Damage Prevention 046016: Texas Pride Utilities LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2212 Hartwick, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
241. Damage Prevention 046019: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9500 Sheldon Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
242. Damage Prevention 046025: Backup Utility Contractors In. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 2813 Middle St., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
243. Damage Prevention 046026: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1417 Roanoke St. (Hanover St.), Arlington, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention 046028: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10203 Sun Hill Dr. (Cripple Creek Dr.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention 046035: Cathedral Plumbing of Texas, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8621 Palermo Way, McKinney, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
246. Damage Prevention 046042: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 625 Continental Dr., Bridge City, Orange County, 
Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention 046043: C&C Oilfield Svc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 404 Tree Top Ln., Atlanta, Cass County, 
Texas.  
 
248. Damage Prevention 046047: NX Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2306 Golfcrest Dr., Pearland, Harris County, Texas.  
 
249. Damage Prevention 046049: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2306 Golfcrest Dr., Pearland, Harris County, Texas.  
 
250. Damage Prevention 046064: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Main St. (W. Archer St.), Baytown, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention 046070: Urban Foresters enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4418 Misty Mill, Sugar Land, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
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252. Damage Prevention 046079: Volt Electrical Systems enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 151 N. IH 35 (N. Scott), Burleson, Johnson County, 
Texas.  
 
253. Damage Prevention 046080: Portland Utilities enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 22302 Rustic Bridge Ln., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
254. Damage Prevention 046082: Texas State Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4136 S. Edgewood Ter. (Hardeman), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
255. Damage Prevention 046087: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1707 Greenbriar Dr., Huntsville, Walker County, 
Texas.  
 
256. Damage Prevention 046095: Dickerson Construction Company Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1700 Hanover (Emerson), Denton, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
257. Damage Prevention 046096: S & W Foundation enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 900 W. State Hwy. 114 (William D Tate Ave.), 
Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
258. Damage Prevention 046107: Nerie Construction LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1105 Stude St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
259. Damage Prevention 046127: PC Plumbing Contractor Co. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 123 Blakeley Dr. (Vandiver), 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
260. Damage Prevention 046129: ADB/Keeley enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 2010 Riva Ridge St. (Reigh Count), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
261. Damage Prevention 046130: Tejas General Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8501 Balta Ct. (Tioga Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
262. Damage Prevention 046136: Mr. Rooter Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 13520 Thousand Oaks (Sweetgum), Beaumont, 
Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
263. Damage Prevention 046144: Vector Utilities, LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Clark (Bob Bullock Loop), Laredo, Webb County, 
Texas.  
 
264. Damage Prevention 046157: HD Weaver Ditching Service, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2604 Martin Luther King Blvd. (27th), 
Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
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265. Damage Prevention 046159: Earth First Landscaping enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at San Marcos Dr. (Mount 
Logan), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
266. Damage Prevention 046164: Watertech Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9001 Cameron Rd. (Ferguson 
Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
267. Damage Prevention 046184: Texas Pipeline Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 1040 (CR 140), Midland, Midland 
County, Texas.  
 
268. Damage Prevention 046189: Central USA Wireless enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2318 Willow Way. (Sycamore Trl.), Old Round Rock 
(Historical), Williamson County, Texas.  
 
269. Damage Prevention 046192: North Texas Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 1555 E. Renner Rd. (Plano Rd.), Richardson, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
270. Damage Prevention 046212: Lumberton Mud enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 101 Estate Dr. (Taft Ave.), Lumberton, Hardin County, Texas.  
 
271. Damage Prevention 046213: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2960 Houston St. (Washington Blvd.), Beaumont, 
Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
272. Damage Prevention 046216: AAA Foundation Service enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3231 Shady Wind Dr. (Hazy Glen), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
273. Damage Prevention 046221: Driver Pipeline Co. Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 912 Walnut St. (9th St.), Colorado City, Mitchell 
County, Texas.  
 
274. Damage Prevention 046250: Manhattan Construction Company enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2927 Allen Pkwy., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
275. Damage Prevention 046252: Tarrant County Precinct 1 enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1040 Angela Ct. (Salem Dr.), Everman, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
276. Damage Prevention 046262: NX Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 2115 Rushing Spring (Aubum Creek), Pearland, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
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277. Damage Prevention 046266: Bridgepoint Communications enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 8243 Forney Rd. (Loop 12), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
278. Damage Prevention 046273: Murphy Pipeline Contractors enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1407 Winderemere Dr. (Selfridge), 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
279. Damage Prevention 046274: Allgood Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4226 Ester St., Stafford, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
280. Damage Prevention 046276: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 801 N. Taylor (Amarillo Blvd.), Amarillo, 
Potter County, Texas.  
 
281. Damage Prevention 046285: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3100 Ave. A, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
282. Damage Prevention 046292: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC§18.8(a), at 7900 Fairbanks N. Houston (Rodney Ray Blvd.), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
283. Damage Prevention 046301: City of Arlington enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1206 S. Davis Dr. (Academy Dr.), Arlington, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
284. Damage Prevention 046313: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 3923 Gran Heights (Cordoba Creek), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
285. Damage Prevention 046316: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Gulf Club Dr. (Chart Dr.), Crosby, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
286. Damage Prevention 046324: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11110 Candlewood Dr. (Lakeside Estates Dr.), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
287. Damage Prevention 046327: Equistar Chemicals, LP enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Garth Rd. and Archer Rd., Baytown, 
Chambers County, Texas.  
 
288. Damage Prevention 046329: Landscape Art Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Harper Trace (Harper Way), Montgomery, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
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289. Damage Prevention 046337: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at NW 2nd Ave. (N. Tyler St.), Amarillo, Potter 
County, Texas.  
 
290. Damage Prevention 046338: Can Fer Construction Co. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1730 Milner Rd. (Carl), Irving, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
291. Damage Prevention 046341: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1909 Grant St. (Monroe Ave.), Rosenberg, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
292. Damage Prevention 046343: NDG Undeground enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3427 Shadowbriar Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
293. Damage Prevention 046344: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3427 Shadowbriar Dr., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
294. Damage Prevention 046346: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Mt. Pleasant St., Pittsburg, Camp County, Texas.  
 
295. Damage Prevention 046351: Slagle Utility Construction Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1002 McClintic (W. Thompson Ave.), 
Groesbeck, Limestone County, Texas.  
 
296. Damage Prevention 046354: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12302 Gemma Dr. (C.E. King Pkwy.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
297. Damage Prevention 046355: MJ Pipeline Service enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 4212 Tynes Dr. (N. Yale), Garland, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
298. Damage Prevention 046360: Chaparral Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14707 Somerset Horizon Ln., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
299. Damage Prevention 046365: Willbros T&D Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 131 Maceta (Cero), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
300. Damage Prevention 046367: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1901 Hollister (Prince), Corpus Christi, 
Nueces County, Texas.  
 
301. Damage Prevention 046370: RGV Telecom enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 7013 Glen Pass (Glen Mont), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
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302. Damage Prevention 046372: NX Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2700 Quail Creek Dr., Missouri City, Fort 
Bend County, Texas.  
 
303. Damage Prevention 046377: Lin R. Rogers Electrical Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8450 
SH 121 (Exchange Pkwy.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
304. Damage Prevention 046383: MJ Pipeline Service enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 11414 Parkchester Dr. (Yorkshire), 
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
305. Damage Prevention 046387: NX Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2800 Quail Hollow Dr., Missouri City, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
306. Damage Prevention 046388: City of Fort Worth enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1615 Wilson Rd. (Colony Hill Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
307. Damage Prevention 046396: Bright Excavation enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 510 Kitty Hawk Rd. (Universal Blvd.), Universal 
City, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
308. Damage Prevention 046406: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1177 N. Great Southwest Pkwy. (Ave. J), 
Grand Prairie, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
309. Damage Prevention 046409: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13923 Schmidt Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
310. Damage Prevention 046410: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2017 Autumn Ridge (Dominion Ridge), Conroe, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
311. Damage Prevention 046411: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14670 FM 2100 Rd., Crosby, Harris County, Texas.  
 
312. Damage Prevention 046417: Eustis Cable Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 4441 Holt St., Bellaire, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
313. Damage Prevention 046420: Jerdon Enterprises enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Lamar (Hudson), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
314. Damage Prevention 046421: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 24396 IH 45, Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.  
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315. Damage Prevention 046423: BTU enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 2707 E. Villa Maria Rd. (Nash), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
316. Damage Prevention 046424: H2O Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 414 N. 3rd St. (W. Ave. G), Rosebud, Falls County, 
Texas.  
 
317. Damage Prevention 046429: City of Fort Worth Water Dept. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1904 Ransom Ter. (Maceo Ln.), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
318. Damage Prevention 046431: City of Kemah enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1105 Kipp Ave., Kemah, Galveston County, 
Texas.  
 
319. Damage Prevention 046434: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4202 17th St. N., Texas City, Galveston County, 
Texas.  
 
320. Damage Prevention 046439: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5th (Broad), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, 
Texas.  
 
321. Damage Prevention 046442: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2418 Oxford St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
322. Damage Prevention 046447: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(f), at 213 N. Mays St. (E. Austin), Old Round Rock 
(Historical), Williamson County, Texas.  
 
323. Damage Prevention 046449: ARS/ Rescue Rooter enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10611 Sandy River Dr., Sugar Land, 
Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
324. Damage Prevention 046451: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15302 E. Westwood Cir., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
325. Damage Prevention 046456: RPM xConstruction, LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 305 W. Bethel Rd. (Hearthstone Dr.), Coppell, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
326. Damage Prevention 046463: North Forest Office Space enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 835 Main St., Buda, Hays 
County, Texas.  
 
327. Damage Prevention 046465: Romans Fence Co. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18703 Baton Ct., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
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328. Damage Prevention 046466: Chino Window Guards enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 154 Colfax (Maiden Ln.), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
329. Damage Prevention 046467: Thedford Construction Company enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 4025 Chapel Quarters, Tyler, Smith County, 
Texas.  
 
330. Damage Prevention 046470: Romans Fence Co. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.4(h), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 11634 Abloom Way, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
331. Damage Prevention 046479: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 911 W. 16th St., Bryan, Brazos County, 
Texas.  
 
332. Damage Prevention 046482: City of Grand Saline enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 509 E. Garland St., Grand 
Saline, Van Zandt County, Texas.  
 
333. Damage Prevention 046486: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 403 Straws Mill Rd. (Lakeview), Gatesville, 
Coryell County, Texas.  
 
334. Damage Prevention 046487: SOI Group Incorporated enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 25700 Smotherman (Rosemill), Little 
Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
 
335. Damage Prevention 046488: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1101 Water Birch (Eagles Nest St.), Old 
Round Rock (Historical), Williamson County, Texas.  
 
336. Damage Prevention 046493: Impressions In Concrete enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at NW Fwy., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
337. Damage Prevention 046497: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1293 Harpers Trl. (S. Medina), Lockhart, Caldwell 
County, Texas.  
 
338. Damage Prevention 046498: McInnis Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1024 Hwy. 124, Winnie, 
Chambers County, Texas.  
 
339. Damage Prevention 046500: Daltech Utilities LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 13923 Schmidt Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
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340. Damage Prevention 046504: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2207 Lazy Grove Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
341. Damage Prevention 046505: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 711 E. 20th St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
342. Damage Prevention 046506: B&D Contractors enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8500 Blk. Burdekin Rd., Magnolia, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
343. Damage Prevention 046508: Greenfield Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1034 Clayton Ln. (Sheridan 
Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
344. Damage Prevention 046509: Southern Botanical enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1103 Post Oak Pl., Westlake, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
345. Damage Prevention 046510: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1103 Post Oak Pl., Westlake, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
346. Damage Prevention 046512: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 508 New York (Blair), Dalhart, Dallam 
County, Texas.  
 
347. Damage Prevention 046513: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3303 Sherwood Way (W. Ave. N.), San 
Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
348. Damage Prevention 046516: KGS Underground enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Oak Harvest Dr. Lot #32 (Buck Tree Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
349. Damage Prevention 046518: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Ridge Rd. (University), McKinney, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
350. Damage Prevention 046520: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10726 Meadowcliff Ln. (Mediterranean), 
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
351. Damage Prevention 046528: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2863 Hilltop Dr. (Sistrunk St.), Sherman, 
Grayson County, Texas.  
 
352. Damage Prevention 046530: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1904 Ave. E., Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
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353. Damage Prevention 046531: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3851 Kenwood (Maple), Odessa, Ector 
County, Texas.  
 
354. Damage Prevention 046535: Telecom Staffing LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 8835 Feather Trl. (Redwood Bend), Helotes, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
355. Damage Prevention 046539: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7070 Turtle Creek Ln. (Lovers Ln.), 
University Park, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
356. Damage Prevention 046542: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19075 IH 45 S., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
357. Damage Prevention 046544: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11602 Cutten Rd. (Bourgeois Rd.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
358. Damage Prevention 046545: Diamond Underground enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 12901 Nicholson Rd. (Valley View Ln.), Farmers 
Branch, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
359. Damage Prevention 046547: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1803 Mignon Dr. (Kent Dr.), Arlington, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
360. Damage Prevention 046549: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4450 Gus Thomasson Rd. (Oates Dr.), 
Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
361. Damage Prevention 046550: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 212 Richland Dr. (W. San Antonio St.), Lockhart, 
Caldwell County, Texas.  
 
362. Damage Prevention 046551: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1940 Greenfield Ave. (N. Fwy.), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
363. Damage Prevention 046554: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Campfire Cir. (S. Hampton Rd.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
364. Damage Prevention 046555: Pantheon Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5100 E. Rosedale St. (Tierney Rd.), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
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365. Damage Prevention 046556: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 68th (Primrose Ave.), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
366. Damage Prevention 046557: Horizon Concepts Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 835 Main St., Buda, Hays 
County, Texas.  
 
367. Damage Prevention 046558: J. R. Schneider Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 204 Sunset Dr. (Vista Ave.), Old Round 
Rock (Historical), Williamson County, Texas.  
 
368. Damage Prevention 046559: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 2520 W. Northwest Hwy. (Harry Hines 
Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
369. Damage Prevention 046561: HL Chapman Pipeline Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 115 W. Castle Ln. (36th St.), 
Castle Hills, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
370. Damage Prevention 046566: Curran Contracting enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 6301 UTSA Blvd. (Valero Way), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
371. Damage Prevention 046567: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1801 W. Pioneer Pkwy. (S. Fielder Rd.), 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
372. Damage Prevention 046568: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6903 Cherry Meadow Dr. (Cherry Orchard Dr.), 
Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
373. Damage Prevention 046569: Xativa Concrete & Construction enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(a) and 18.11(b), at 22803 Tomball Pkwy., 
Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
374. Damage Prevention 046570: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Virginia (Rochester), Terrell, Kaufman 
County, Texas.  
 
375. Damage Prevention 046571: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 417 Harwood Rd. (Wayside), Bedford, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
376. Damage Prevention 046572: Estrada Concrete enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 1013 N. Masters (Glen Vista), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
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377. Damage Prevention 046573: Driver Pipeline Co. Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1120 Noble Ave. (Homer St.), Carrollton, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
378. Damage Prevention 046574: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1035 Rain Forest (Budtime), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
379. Damage Prevention 046577: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9400 Daly Dr. (Oakland Hills Dr.), Plano, 
Collin County, Texas.  
 
380. Damage Prevention 046578: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 29th (Ave. H), Snyder, Scurry County, 
Texas.  
 
381. Damage Prevention 046579: City of Texas City enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2110 8th Ave. N., Texas City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
382. Damage Prevention 046581: City of Kingsville enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 317 W. Alice Ave., Kingsville, Kleberg County, 
Texas.  
 
383. Damage Prevention 046585: Lamont Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 334 Cypress St., Lake 
Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
384. Damage Prevention 046587: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4100 Bennington St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
385. Damage Prevention 046589: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3122 Aster St. (Westmoreland), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
386. Damage Prevention 046590: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2959 Blue Bell Dr., Bryan, Brazos County, 
Texas.  
 
387. Damage Prevention 046591: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4946 Tilbury (Post Oak), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
388. Damage Prevention 046592: Texcon General Contractors enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at FM 1362 N. (State Hwy. 21), 
Caldwell, Burleson County, Texas.  
 
389. Damage Prevention 046593: Josiah Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at N. Mittman (Arthur St.), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  



  
 

34

 
390. Damage Prevention 046595: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Edens Canyon (Lot 18 Block 12) (Ivory Canyon), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
391. Damage Prevention 046596: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Rothau Dr. Lot #4 (Mulehouse Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
392. Damage Prevention 046598: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2917 Mangum Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
393. Damage Prevention 046599: City of Waco enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 3617 Rolando (Richter), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
394. Damage Prevention 046600: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 715 Leaflet Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
395. Damage Prevention 046603: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6502 Mercedes Ave. (Pro Ln.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
396. Damage Prevention 046605: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1317 Oakdale (Hardrock), Grand Prairie, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
397. Damage Prevention 046606: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7446 Boisenberry, Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
398. Damage Prevention 046608: MP Technologies LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1500 Tallow Chase Ct. (Royal Field Ln.), 
Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
399. Damage Prevention 046612: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1331 Mockingbird Ln. (Duckworth St.), 
Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
400. Damage Prevention 046613: MP Nexlevel LLC enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at Memorial Brook (IH 10), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
401. Damage Prevention 046616: FNH Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 1042 Colony St. (Blum), Flower Mound, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
402. Damage Prevention 046618: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2006 Bonham St. (19th St. NW), Paris, 
Lamar County, Texas.  
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403. Damage Prevention 046621: Lischka Utilities enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.4(g), at 100 Azalea Blvd. (Valley Ranch Dr.), New Caney, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
404. Damage Prevention 046624: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 800 1st E. (N. Ave. H), Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
405. Damage Prevention 046628: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 804 Preusser (Pope), San Angelo, Tom 
Green County, Texas.  
 
406. Damage Prevention 046629: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6612 Colton Bluff Springs (Springtime Trl.), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas.  
 
407. Damage Prevention 046631: Horizon Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 502 S. Kansas (3rd St.), El Paso, El 
Paso County, Texas.  
 
408. Damage Prevention 046633: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2515 Wilton Ave. (S. Franklin St.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
409. Damage Prevention 046634: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4892 FM 1960 Rd. W. (Farrell Rd.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
410. Damage Prevention 046635: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Restland Cemetary Rd., Waskom, Harrison County, 
Texas.  
 
411. Damage Prevention 046637: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.5(a), at 6301 UTSA Blvd. (Valero Way), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
412. Damage Prevention 046638: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 30 Merion Pl. (Prestwick Ln.), Amarillo, 
Potter County, Texas.  
 
413. Damage Prevention 046640: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Santa Barbara, Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
414. Damage Prevention 046641: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2021 Warder Way (Dorris Dr.), Grand 
Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
415. Damage Prevention 046642: TSC Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3134 W. University (IH 35), Denton, Denton 
County, Texas.  
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416. Damage Prevention 046645: Valero Refining-Texas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(a) and 18.8(a), at CR 54 & Corn Products Rd., Corpus 
Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
417. Damage Prevention 046646: Galbraith Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at CR 54 & Corn Products Rd., Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas.  
 
418. Damage Prevention 046647: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3311 Sherwood Way (Moritz Cir.), San 
Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
419. Damage Prevention 046648: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hughes Rd. (Sagetrail Dr.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
420. Damage Prevention 046650: Strike LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at FM 652 and CR 300, Mentone, Loving County, Texas.  
 
421. Damage Prevention 046652: Wayne Holden Co. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1005 E. 8th St. (N. Keith St.), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, 
Texas.  
 
422. Damage Prevention 046653: Bandera Utility Contractors Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at Washburne (Canal St.), Frisco, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
423. Damage Prevention 046654: Fire Line Services, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 4301 E. University Dr. (N. Custer Rd.), Prosper, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
424. Damage Prevention 046656: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10029 Tanner Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
425. Damage Prevention 046657: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 331 Schmeltzer (Allena), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
426. Damage Prevention 046658: TT&G Utilities enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.3(a), at S. 11th St. (James Ave.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
427. Damage Prevention 046662: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Landa (Live Oak), New Braunfels, Comal County, 
Texas.  
 
428. Damage Prevention 046663: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 609 Somerset (Fay), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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429. Damage Prevention 046666: Cannon Companies enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Tamaron Pkwy. (Tamaron Trace), Fulshear, Fort 
Bend County, Texas.  
 
430. Damage Prevention 046668: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 302 Sheapards Hill (Wildwood), Rockwall, 
Rockwall County, Texas.  
 
431. Damage Prevention 046669: Carr Utility Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2430 Webberville Rd. (Northwestern 
Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
432. Damage Prevention 046670: Mission Site Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2301 Independence (Hwy. 5), 
Melissa, Collin County, Texas.  
 
433. Damage Prevention 046672: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 131 RVG Pkwy. (US 287 Hwy.), 
Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
434. Damage Prevention 046673: City of Buffalo enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 341 N. Avant St. (Houck St.), Buffalo, 
Leon County, Texas.  
 
435. Damage Prevention 046674: SYB Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 514 Bennett Ln. (Ridgeview Ct.), Lewisville, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
436. Damage Prevention 046675: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1374 W. Main St. (Old Orchard Ln.), 
Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
437. Damage Prevention 046678: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9912 Echo Summit Dr. (Blue Ridge), Oak 
Point, Denton County, Texas.  
 
438. Damage Prevention 046680: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1907 Hays, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
439. Damage Prevention 046685: Direct Propane Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 600 San Marco Trl. (Palazzo/Montalcino 
Ln.), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
440. Damage Prevention 046688: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4702 N. Vine St., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
441. Damage Prevention 046691: J. L. Parker Plumbing Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3301 Lakeview Pkwy. (Rowlett 
Rd.), Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
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442. Damage Prevention 046692: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1440 Hutton Dr. (Beltline Rd.), Carrollton, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
443. Damage Prevention 046695: Circle C Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 508 Panhandle (Carroll), Denton, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
444. Damage Prevention 046696: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2713 N. Pine (Brackenridge), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
445. Damage Prevention 046698: City of Crockett enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 405 W. Houston Ave., Crockett, Houston County, Texas.  
 
446. Damage Prevention 046700: Traffic Systems Cony. Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 2800 Blk. Collingsworth, Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
447. Damage Prevention 046701: Granados Electric enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1616 South Raul Longoria Rd. 
(Macquarie Dr.), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
448. Damage Prevention 046707: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1105 Petersburg Ct. (Southern Plantation 
Dr.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
449. Damage Prevention 046711: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7500 Orchard Hills Ln., Sugar Land, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
450. Damage Prevention 046712: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 22206 Rustic Bridge Ln. (Hogans Alley), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
451. Damage Prevention 046715: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4732 Glengarry Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
452. Damage Prevention 046717: MH Civil Constructors, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 674 Vine St. (Oak St.), Buffalo Gap, Taylor County, 
Texas.  
 
453. Damage Prevention 046718: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement  
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3026 McNeil St. (Scyene Rd.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
454. Damage Prevention 046720: Teamwork Construction Services Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2105 Audubon St., 
League City, Galveston County, Texas.  
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455. Damage Prevention 046723: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13600 Schumann Trl., Sugar Land, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
456. Damage Prevention 046724: B Comm Constructors, LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 8110 Timber Slope (Timber Whip), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
457. Damage Prevention 046726: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2814 Broadmoor Cir., Missouri City, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
458. Damage Prevention 046730: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 606 N. Great Southwest Pkwy. (Ave. E), 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
459. Damage Prevention 046731: Texas Pride Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d) and 18.11(b), at 14500 Lillja Rd., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
460. Damage Prevention 046733: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 309 Nelray Blvd. (Guadalupe St.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
461. Damage Prevention 046739: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Pellicano (Mission Ridge Blvd.), El Paso, El Paso 
County, Texas.  
 
462. Damage Prevention 046740: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3217 Sheffield St. (Finley), Irving, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
463. Damage Prevention 046743: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1001 Vards Ln. (Silas), Sweetwater, Nolan 
County, Texas.  
 
464. Damage Prevention 046744: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 412 W. Bethel Rd. (S. Coppell Rd.), Coppell, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
465. Damage Prevention 046745: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Cokrell Hill Rd. (Clarendon Dr.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
466. Damage Prevention 046752: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Griffin Rd. (N. Jacobs St.), Albany, 
Shackelford County, Texas.  
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467. Damage Prevention 046753: New Tex Plumbing enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 25214 Angelwood (Crossfence Dr.), Tomball, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
468. Damage Prevention 046754: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1211 Webster Ave. (S. 13th St.), Waco, 
McLennan County, Texas.  
 
469. Damage Prevention 046755: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 21 (F.M. 1280), Austonio, Houston 
County, Texas.  
 
470. Damage Prevention 046758: Rey-Mar Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1806 Greenville Ave. (La Vista 
Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
471. Damage Prevention 046760: Pioneer Natural Res. USA, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FR 307 & CR 495, Garden City, Glasscock County, 
Texas.  
 
472. Damage Prevention 046761: New Tex Plumbing enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 16326 Brookside Willow (Sommerall Dr.), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
473. Damage Prevention 046762: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hollister St. (Ashbloom Ln.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
474. Damage Prevention 046763: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1335 W. Welford Dr. (Ashton Village Dr.), Spring, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
475. Damage Prevention 046764: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 126 Painted Desert Ln. (Heron Dr.), Kyle, Hays 
County, Texas.  
 
476. Damage Prevention 046765: American Horizon Constructors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Cash Rd. (Stafford 
Rd.), Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
477. Damage Prevention 046768: City of Bellaire enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.6(b), 18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 403 Otto Ct., Bellaire, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
478. Damage Prevention 046772: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3112 Selfridge Dr. (Selfridge Dr.), Arlington, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
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479. Damage Prevention 046773: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 933 W. 22nd St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
480. Damage Prevention 046774: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 16207 Royal Mile Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
481. Damage Prevention 046778: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Briarwood Crossing Dr. (Scarlet Oak Trl.), Pleak, Fort 
Bend County, Texas.  
 
482. Damage Prevention 046781: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19523 Amistad Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
483. Damage Prevention 046782: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11400 Upland (114th), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
484. Damage Prevention 046783: Texas Pride Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 107 Alma St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
485. Damage Prevention 046784: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 107 Alma St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
486. Damage Prevention 046785: Oscar Renda Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 340 Pine Bluff St. (3rd N.E.), Paris, Lamar County, 
Texas.  
 
487. Damage Prevention 046788: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8900 Point Six Cir., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
488. Damage Prevention 046790: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 743 Oak Dr. (Walnut), Mesquite, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
489. Damage Prevention 046793: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6515 Colleyville Blvd. (Pool Rd.), Colleyville, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
490. Damage Prevention 046797: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3300 Marymount (Berkley Dr.), Denton, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
491. Damage Prevention 046799: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3400 Coyle St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
492. Damage Prevention 046801: DCE Construction, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 641 Rancho Bauer Dr., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
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493. Damage Prevention 046803: Stewart Builders Inc., DBA Keystone Concrete 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 330 Clay (Peters 
Court), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
494. Damage Prevention 046804: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1218 W. Malone, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
495. Damage Prevention 046805: Capital Excavation Co. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(h) and 18.11(b), at 1218 W. Malone, San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
496. Damage Prevention 046808: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 530 E. Pearl (Cleburne St.), Granbury, Hood 
County, Texas.  
 
497. Damage Prevention 046812: Mid-plains enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at CR S (Hwy. 87), Tulia, Swisher County, Texas.  
 
498. Damage Prevention 046813: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at CR S (Hwy. 87), Tulia, Swisher County, Texas.  
 
499. Damage Prevention 046814: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1014 S. Sleepy Hollow Dr. (N. MacArthur 
Blvd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
500. Damage Prevention 046815: Hereford Line Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 8111 Countryside Dr. (Country Ln.), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  

501. Damage Prevention 046816: Alvin Stock Contractors, Ltd. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 405 Cuellar (Cantu), Del Rio, Val 
Verde County, Texas.  
 
502. Damage Prevention 046817: Vessels Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 529 Monterrey Dr. (El Camino Cir.), Princeton, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
503. Damage Prevention 046819: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1399 Executive Dr. W. (Security), 
Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
504. Damage Prevention 046821: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 407 (Morris Rd.), Flower Mound, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
505. Damage Prevention 046823: Stingray Electric, LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1501 Stony Trl. (Meadow View), 
Prosper, Collin County, Texas.  
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506. Damage Prevention 046824: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 W. Montgomery St., Willis, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
507. Damage Prevention 046827: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4002 Southwest Fwy. (Weslayan), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
508. Damage Prevention 046828: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5710 Cerritos (Landsdowne Dr.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
509. Damage Prevention 046829: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 Stewart (4th), Brownwood, Brown 
County, Texas.  
 
510. Damage Prevention 046830: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1031 Oak Dr. (Acorn Trl.), Flower Mound, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
511. Damage Prevention 046831: Oscar Renda Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1506 Pine Bluff St. (16th St. NE), Paris, Lamar 
County, Texas.  
 
512. Damage Prevention 046832: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1506 Pine Bluff St. (15th St. NE), Paris, 
Lamar County, Texas.  
 
513. Damage Prevention 046834: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 11211 Windmark Pl. (Windmark Dr.), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
514. Damage Prevention 046836: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 612 Peterhouse, Collin, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
515. Damage Prevention 046838: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1472 Chase (Morven Park), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
516. Damage Prevention 046839: Big Tex Tree Nursery enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 3670 Postwood Dr. (Ella), Spring, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
517. Damage Prevention 046844: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6425 Carousel Dr. (Avalon Dr.), Watauga, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
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518. Damage Prevention 046845: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 198 N. Broadway St. (8th), Joshua, 
Johnson County, Texas.  
 
519. Damage Prevention 046847: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3001 Harvest Dr. (Chimney Hill Dr.), 
Nolanville, Bell County, Texas.  
 
520. Damage Prevention 046849: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1320 Larry (Daniel Dr.), Garland, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
521. Damage Prevention 046850: Simonton Pools Consultants, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1627 Latexo (Rosslyn), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
522. Damage Prevention 046851: Vaquero Underground Services enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Hackberry (W. Crossing Blvd.), Anna, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
523. Damage Prevention 046853: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 25550 Kingsland Blvd., Katy, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
524. Damage Prevention 046854: JSC Services enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25550 Kingsland Blvd., Katy, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
525. Damage Prevention 046857: Traffic Systems Cont Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 4400 Blk. Austin Pkwy. (Cross Lakes Blvd.), Sugar 
Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
526. Damage Prevention 046858: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 16000 Conners Ace, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
527. Damage Prevention 046863: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1900 Indiana (20th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
528. Damage Prevention 046868: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 5109 Hayden (Dempsey), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
529. Damage Prevention 046870: Glasscock County enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at McDonald Rd. N. (U.S. Hwy. 87), Garden City, 
Glasscock County, Texas.  
 
530. Damage Prevention 046871: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 28 W. Broad Oaks Dr. (Woodway Dr.), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
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531. Damage Prevention 046873: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1400 Walnut Ave., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
532. Damage Prevention 046874: Railroad Controls Limited enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1400 Walnut Ave., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
533. Damage Prevention 046876: City of Troy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Lely St. (Lower Troy Rd.), Troy, Bell County, 
Texas.  
 
534. Damage Prevention 046882: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 9 S. Whiting (W. Texas Ave.), Baytown, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
535. Damage Prevention 046885: Vista-Scape, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1401 E. McCarty Ln. (IH 35), San Marcos, Hays 
County, Texas.  
 
536. Damage Prevention 046887: TAS Commercial Concrete LLC enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4541 E. Sam Houston Pkwy. S., 
Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
537. Damage Prevention 046889: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Airport (Kirkwood), Stafford, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
538. Damage Prevention 046891: Vaquero Underground Services enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 401 Stableford (Paintbrush Trl.), Celina, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
539. Damage Prevention 046893: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2975 Willard St., Beaumont, Jefferson County, 
Texas.  
 
540. Damage Prevention 046894: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 106 S. Houston (Chestnut), Denison, 
Grayson County, Texas.  
 
541. Damage Prevention 046895: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6513 Kerr St. (Handley), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
542. Damage Prevention 046899: EP Seal Rite Pipeline enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3122 Hidden Creek Dr. (Hidden 
River), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
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543. Damage Prevention 046903: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Denton Hwy. (N. Park Dr.), Watauga, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
544. Damage Prevention 046908: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3559 Williams Rd. (Norman Ave.), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
545. Damage Prevention 046909: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1109 N. Nursery Rd. (E. Union Bower), 
Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
546. Damage Prevention 046910: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 7860 Culebra (Joe Newton), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
547. Damage Prevention 046911: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5600 Blk. Altamesa Blvd. (Granbury Rd.), 
Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
548. Damage Prevention 046912: Canfer Utility Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 605 Picasso (Murphy Rd.), Colleyville, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
549. Damage Prevention 046914: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2400 Oxford St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
550. Damage Prevention 046919: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12999 Walls Rd. (S. Pullman), Amarillo, 
Potter County, Texas.  
 
551. Damage Prevention 046920: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 83 (N. Inspiration Rd.), Mission, Hidalgo 
County, Texas.  
 
552. Damage Prevention 046922: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Baird St. (Cottle St.), Moran, Shackelford 
County, Texas.  
 
553. Damage Prevention 046923: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 910 Mountain Laurel Dr. (White Clover Ln.), Prosper, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
554. Damage Prevention 046925: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5800 Fairview Forest Dr., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
555. Damage Prevention 046926: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8240 Moberly (Wilburton), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
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556. Damage Prevention 046933: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3226 Founders Dr. (Club Dr.), Bryan, 
Brazos County, Texas.  
 
557. Damage Prevention 046935: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hays Rd. (Cedar Ridge Rd.), Allen, Collin County, Texas.  
 
558. Damage Prevention 046938: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1102 E. Meyer Rd., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.  
 
559. Damage Prevention 046939: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7812 Calvert Ln. (Bursey), North Richland 
Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
560. Damage Prevention 046942: B & B Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 704 Sahara Dr. (River Oaks Dr.), Greenville, 
Hunt County, Texas.  
 
561. Damage Prevention 046943: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 612 San Marcos St. (Mesquite St.), 
Coleman, Coleman County, Texas.  
 
562. Damage Prevention 046944: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Dallas Pkwy. & Hwy. 121, Plano, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
563. Damage Prevention 046945: Circle C Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(b), at 6704 Randol Mill (Bridgewood), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
564. Damage Prevention 046949: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Up River Rd. (Navigation), Corpus Christi, 
Nueces County, Texas.  
 
565. Damage Prevention 046950: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1704 W. Colorado Blvd. (Kensington Ln.), 
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
566. Damage Prevention 046951: City of Richardson enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 728 Gaylewood Dr. (Wisteria Way), Richardson, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
567. Damage Prevention 046953: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 318 Whitecap Dr., Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.  
 
568. Damage Prevention 046955: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement  
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3901 Morningside (Glenhollow), Plano, 
Collin County, Texas.  
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569. Damage Prevention 046956: Inlet Structure Specialties, Ltd. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(d), at 100 Randol Mill Ave. (Southlake Blvd.), 
Southlake, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
570. Damage Prevention 046958: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 Parker Rd. (Jarret Way), Round Rock, 
Travis County, Texas.  
 
571. Damage Prevention 046961: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1113 E. Terrell Ave. (Bransford St.), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
572. Damage Prevention 046962: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2204 32nd St. (Ave. V), Snyder, Scurry 
County, Texas.  
 
573. Damage Prevention 046964: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 Arthur N. (NE 9th), Amarillo, Potter 
County, Texas.  
 
574. Damage Prevention 046965: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. Hill and Wright, Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.  
 
575. Damage Prevention 046966: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 114 Pony Ct., Waxahachie, Ellis County, 
Texas.  
 
576. Damage Prevention 046969: Maddox Plumbing enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7101 Doral Pl., Tyler, Smith County, 
Texas.  
 
577. Damage Prevention 046970: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR B (CR 22), Friona, Parmer County, Texas.  
 
578. Damage Prevention 046971: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 923 Ottinger (Keller Smithfield), Keller, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
579. Damage Prevention 046973: City of Slaton enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1235 S. 8th (Edwards), Slaton, Lubbock County, 
Texas.  
 
580. Damage Prevention 046974: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11330 W. Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
581. Damage Prevention 046976: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5319 Parliament Dr. (Aurora Ct.), 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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582. Damage Prevention 046978: Oscar Renda Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1406 Pine Bluff (14th St.), Paris, Lamar County, 
Texas.  
 
583. Damage Prevention 046979: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1406 Pine Bluff (14th St.), Paris, Lamar 
County, Texas.  
 
584. Damage Prevention 046984: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3713A Millswood Dr. (Sam Hill St.), Irving, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
585. Damage Prevention 046986: City of Coleman enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1401 N. Nueces (Story St.), Coleman, Coleman County, Texas.  
 
586. Damage Prevention 046987: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1401 N. Nueces (Story St.), Coleman, 
Coleman County, Texas.  
 
587. Damage Prevention 046988: Southgate Constructors enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at W. Airport Fwy. (Texas Dr.), Irving, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
588. Damage Prevention 046989: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2301 W. Anderson Ln. (Burnet Rd.), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas.  
 
589. Damage Prevention 046992: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7400 Gaylord Pkwy. (Dallas North Tollway), 
Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
 
590. Damage Prevention 046997: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Little York Rd. (Carver Rd), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
591. Damage Prevention 046999: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1827 Cartwright (Stafford), Irving, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
592. Damage Prevention 047000: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hughes Rd. (Sagetrail Dr.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
593. Damage Prevention 047002: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10902 Shadow Wood Dr., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
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594. Damage Prevention 047004: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 804 W. 4th St. (Ave. K), Cisco, Eastland 
County, Texas.  
 
595. Damage Prevention 047005: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2601 Rush Valley Ct. (Rushmoor), 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
596. Damage Prevention 047009: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 10113 Wild Dunes Dr. (Pinehurst 
Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
597. Damage Prevention 047010: Scott Fennell Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3602 Wagonwheel Way (Juniper Ct.), Celina, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
598. Damage Prevention 047011: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1905 Kaiser Cv. (Meadow Dr.), Northlake, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
599. Damage Prevention 047012: Traf-Tex, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 7100 W. Orem (Hillcroft), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
600. Damage Prevention 047013: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1320 Mockingbird Ln. (Duckworth St.), 
Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
601. Damage Prevention 047015: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 158 (Hwy. 191), Midland, Midland 
County, Texas.  
 
602. Damage Prevention 047018: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2181 Swisher (Garrison), Corinth, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
603. Damage Prevention 047020: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2909 Elinor St. (NE 28th St.), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
604. Damage Prevention 047021: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 405 W. Dallas St. (N. Denton St.), 
Hutchins, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
605. Damage Prevention 047025: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4917 Terry St. (Munger), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
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606. Damage Prevention 047026: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2800 Buena Vista Dr. (Gossett Dr.), 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
607. Damage Prevention 047027: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3301 Pamela Pl. (Eastpark), Garland, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
608. Damage Prevention 047029: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 307 Main St. (Falcon St.), Lake Dallas, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
609. Damage Prevention 047033: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3301 Windermere Dr. (Amhurst Dr.), 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
610. Damage Prevention 047035: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3210 Windermere Dr. (Amhurst Dr.), 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
611. Damage Prevention 047039: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 203 Traveler St. (Manor Ln.), Hickory 
Creek, Denton County, Texas.  
 
612. Damage Prevention 047047: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 W. U.S. Hwy. 80 (Pinson), Forney, 
Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
613. Damage Prevention 047058: BRH Garver Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 1101 Taft St., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
614. Damage Prevention 047059: Walco Retaining Walls enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 302 Shepards Hill Dr. (Wildwood), 
Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.  
615. Damage Prevention 047061: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC§18.8(a), at 2131 N. IH 35, San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.  
 
616. Damage Prevention 047066: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Congress Ave. (Shelby Ave.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
617. Damage Prevention 047069: Gas Energy, LLC enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10 Danby Pl. (Chase Mills Pl.), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
618. Damage Prevention 047073: National Works.com enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 13700 Bandera St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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619. Damage Prevention 047075: PMI enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 505 E. Stayton Ave., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
620. Damage Prevention 047086: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 909 Woodworth St. (West End Ave.), Cuero, De 
Witt County, Texas.  
 
621. Damage Prevention 047095: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Foxlake Ln. (Restaurant Row), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
622. Damage Prevention 047107: Strand Concrete LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1320 Summerlee (Horizon Rd.), 
Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.  
 
623. Damage Prevention 047109: Cornett Construction Co. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1595 FM 106, Rio Hondo, Cameron 
County, Texas.  
 
624. Damage Prevention 047111: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1818 Oakwell Ln. (Smithfield Crossing Ln.), Katy, 
Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
625. Damage Prevention 047112: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 21623 Park Brook Dr. (Parkwind Dr.), 
Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
626. Damage Prevention 047113: Reynolds & Kay, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2103 N. Glass Ave. (Mimms), Tyler, Smith County, 
Texas.  
 
627. Damage Prevention 047142: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1420 Lauren Creek Ln. (Westridge), McKinney, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
628. Damage Prevention 047145: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8737 Bluffcreek Ln. (Sandy Water Ln.), Plano, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
629. Damage Prevention 047153: Enterprise Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at E. Lover Ln. (Argo St.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
630. Damage Prevention 047157: Fire Reconstruction Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2523 Brookdale Dr., 
Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
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RULES  
 
PROPOSAL  
 
631. Amendment of 16 Texas Administrative Code §3.15, relating to Surface 
Equipment Removal Requirements and Inactive Wells.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
632. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.  
No update was received. 
 
633. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel 
matters.  
No update was received. 
 
634. Update on activities related to the initiative to reduce regulatory burdens on 
industry as well as create greater efficiency at the Commission without impacting 
environmental or public safety.  
The Commission received an update from the Executive Directory Kimberly Corley. 
 
FINANCIAL SERVICES  
 
635. Request for approval to submit budget request to the Legislative Budget Board 
and the Governor's Office of Budget, Planning and Policy on or before August 19, 
2016 and for authorization to make any necessary conforming changes prior to 
submission.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
636. Consideration and proposed adoption of the Commission's "Guide for 
Submissions Pursuant to the Texas Environmental, Health, and Safety Audit 
Privilege Act", TEX. CIV. STAT. art. 4447cc.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
637. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions 
initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department 
of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may 
impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and 
natural resource industries.  
The Commission received an update from Office of General Counsel – Director of 
Legal Enforcement David Cooney. 
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EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 
638. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and 
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or 
contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or 
advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code 
§551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the 
Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State 
Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, 
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a 
prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, 
employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or 
specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant 
to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to 
Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene 
following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and 
to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas 
Government Code §551.102.  
 
639. Deliberation of the duties of the public officers and employees of the 
Commission relative to the upcoming Sunset Commission Hearing, pursuant to 
Texas Government Code §551.074.  
The Commission recessed @ 10:35 a.m. and went into Executive Session. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
640. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005. 

 

The Commission adjourned @ 11:01 a.m. 
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